

**S. T. No. 01 (05) 22**

Order No. 12, dt. 12/06/25

Today is fixed for evidence. Sole accused is absent by petition U/S 317 Cr.P.C.

No witness is present. Accordingly the case is adjourned.

To 06/09/25 for appearance and evidence positively.

Ld. P.P. in charge is directed to issue summons upon witness.

Sd./-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge

F. T. C. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, D/Harbour.